

Amend SB 15 on third reading as follows:

(1) Strike the introductory clause to SECTION 1 of the bill and substitute the following:

Section 51.352, Education Code, is amended by amending Subsections (a), (b), (d), and (e) and adding Subsections (a-1), (a-2), (a-3), (a-4), and (a-5) to read as follows:

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 51.352(a-4), Education Code, as substituted by Floor Amendment No. 2 by Branch, strike "or by the university system office if the member serves on the governing board of a university system" and substitute "by the system office of a university system, or by the office of a governing board that does not govern a university system".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, strike added Section 51.352(a-6), Education Code, as substituted by Floor Amendment No. 2 by Branch.

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in amended Section 51.352(d)(1), Education Code, between "and" and "consulting", insert "if applicable the chancellor of the university system and after".

(5) In the SECTION of the bill amending Section 111.12, Education Code, as added by Floor Amendment No. 1 by Branch, strike the last sentence of Subsection (b) of that section and substitute the following: "To implement the change in law made by this section to Section 111.12, Education Code, the terms of office of members of the board that begin in 2013 expire on February 1, 2019, the terms of office of members of the board that begin in 2017 expire on February 1, 2021, and the terms of office of members of the board that begin in 2017 expire on February 1, 2023."